- t	07 01 00	20	Docket I	No.: 695716.0042 (OSCO-132.1)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	07-01-200	JZ	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10213969	5	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): //	6-18-02	2. Name a	and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Thomas P. Osypka	5 160	Name:	Oscor Inc.	
		Address	3816 DeSoto Bo	oulevard
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			9865
3. Nature of conveyance:				•
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Pa	lm Harbor	State/Prov.: Florida
☐ Other		Country	USA	ZIP: 34683
Execution Date: June 14, 2002	2	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Additional numbers	∐ Ye	s 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Scott D. Wofsy		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,413				s or insufficiency should be
Address: Cummings & Lockwood		credited or debited to deposit account		
700 State Street		☐ Auth	orized to be charç	ged to deposit account
P.O. Box 1960		8. Deposit a	account number:	
City: New Haven	State/Prov.: CT	11-0231		
	ZIN: 06509-1960	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
6/28/2002 BRYPHE 00000069 10174244	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	į.	tion is true a	nd c orre ct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Scott D. Wofsy		1	<u></u>	6/16/6
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including c	Signature over sheet, atta	1	3 Date

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Thomas P. Osypka, 5094 Quill Court, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled:

ADAPTER FOR ELECTRICAL

	TOTAL IDICION DEDUCTION D
	STIMULATION LEADS
(insert title of in	vention)
(check one)	
⊠ even o	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on late herewith; or
<u> </u>	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on as Application Serial No.
Do he	reby sell, assign and transfer to:
Oscor Inc.,	3816 DeSoto Boulevard, Palm Harbor, Florida 34683
Gineare full mama	Valued most office addysees of usion sal

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

> **PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0858**

I/We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:	Musias Orsder
A	Thomas Osypka
(Witness) Jaca Watts	(Date) 6/14/02
(Witness)	

.StmLib1:941919.1 6/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0859